



9/10/2019

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: Coffey Neighborhood Park  
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA  
Bid Opening:

Contract No.: C02267  
Project No.: C02267  
Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		<b>Engineers Estimate</b>	<b>\$3,750,710.00</b>		
1	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$2,997,141.77	0.00%	20.09% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	N/A	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.	\$3,542,877.00	18.21%	5.54% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V003440	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$3,700,963.00	23.48%	1.33% UNDER ESTIMATE



9/10/2019

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: Coffey Neighborhood Park Contract No.: C02267  
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA Project No.: C02267  
 Bid Opening: Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,777.00	\$17,777.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$63,977.00	\$63,977.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
3	9990.02483 ADJUST EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	160120 TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,777.00	\$6,777.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	204099 EARTHWORK EXCAVATION & FINE GRADING (F)	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$191,537.82	\$191,537.82	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$868,000.00	\$868,000.00
7	190101 EXCAVATION - 3" SOIL SCRAPING AND REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	CY	2130	\$55.00	\$117,150.00	\$75.70	\$161,241.00	\$150.00	\$319,500.00	\$60.00	\$127,800.00
8	190101 EXCAVATION IN TREE DRIPLINE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$54,111.00	\$54,111.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
9	204042 TURF	SF	139290	\$3.00	\$417,870.00	\$0.90	\$125,361.00	\$1.20	\$167,148.00	\$0.80	\$111,432.00
10	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 15 GALLON TREES	EA	36	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$177.00	\$6,372.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
11	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 24" BOX TREES	EA	86	\$500.00	\$43,000.00	\$523.70	\$45,038.20	\$380.00	\$32,680.00	\$475.00	\$40,850.00
12	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 36" BOX TREES	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,035.00	\$15,525.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
13	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 1 GALLON SHRUB AND GROUND COVER	EA	3235	\$50.00	\$161,750.00	\$13.25	\$42,863.75	\$21.00	\$67,935.00	\$12.00	\$38,820.00
14	160120 SUPPLY AND PLANT 5 GALLON SHRUB AND GROUND COVER	EA	1155	\$85.00	\$98,175.00	\$35.25	\$40,713.75	\$55.00	\$63,525.00	\$32.00	\$36,960.00
15	9990.02562 90-DAY LANDSCAPE ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,897.00	\$16,897.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,231.00	\$15,231.00
16	9990.02560 DOG PARK MULCH	CY	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$73.00	\$10,220.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$65.95	\$9,233.00
17	074025 BIOFILTRATION SOIL	CY	212	\$90.00	\$19,080.00	\$116.00	\$24,592.00	\$112.00	\$23,744.00	\$105.00	\$22,260.00
18	208000 COMPLETE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$414,100.00	\$414,100.00	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$407,362.00	\$407,362.00
19	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$590.00	\$8,260.00	\$535.00	\$7,490.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
20	9990.01565 CONFORM GRIND	LF	112	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.70	\$2,430.40	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00
21	568008 PARK RULES SIGNS	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$927.00	\$1,854.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	810110 MONUMENT SIGNS	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$25,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
23	650104 8" STORM DRAIN	LF	176	\$100.00	\$17,600.00	\$69.00	\$12,144.00	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$100.00	\$17,600.00
24	650104 4" STORM DRAIN	LF	33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$168.00	\$5,544.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
25	719530 3" CURB DRAIN	LF	125	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$77.00	\$9,625.00	\$19.00	\$2,375.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00

Project: C02267 - Coffey Neighborhood Park				Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	150807 12" DRAIN INLETS	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
27	650104 8" ATRIUM GRATE DRAIN	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	250101 4" CONCRETE WITH 4" CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - LAMP BLACK	SF	14962	\$25.00	\$374,050.00	\$18.00	\$269,316.00	\$13.00	\$194,506.00	\$18.00	\$269,316.00
29	250101 4" CONCRETE WITH 4" CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - INTEGRAL COLOR	SF	5243	\$28.00	\$146,804.00	\$24.50	\$128,453.50	\$23.50	\$123,210.50	\$30.00	\$157,290.00
30	250101 5" CONCRETE WITH 7" CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - LAMP BLACK	SF	8290	\$30.00	\$248,700.00	\$21.00	\$174,090.00	\$16.00	\$132,640.00	\$22.00	\$182,380.00
31	250101 ART PLAZA 12" CONCRETE WITH 7" CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE - INTEGRAL COLOR	SF	114	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$70.20	\$8,002.80	\$67.00	\$7,638.00	\$80.00	\$9,120.00
32	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$54.50	\$7,630.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$115.00	\$16,100.00
33	731656 CURB RAMP	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,910.00	\$26,730.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
34	153215 SEAT WALL	LF	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$262.00	\$10,218.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00
35	153215 RETAINING SEAT WALL	LF	88	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$320.00	\$28,160.00	\$310.00	\$27,280.00	\$300.00	\$26,400.00
36	9990.02549 DECORATIVE BAND	SF	216	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	\$58.50	\$12,636.00	\$46.00	\$9,936.00	\$80.00	\$17,280.00
37	9990.02549 CONCRETE BAND WITH DISTANCE MARKER	SF	34	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$74.00	\$2,516.00	\$107.00	\$3,638.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
38	731656 PLAYGROUND RAMP	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,827.00	\$11,654.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
39	129510 6" CONCRETE MOW BAND	LF	583	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$55.00	\$32,065.00	\$31.50	\$18,364.50	\$40.00	\$23,320.00
40	731501 8" CONCRETE PLAYGROUND CURB	LF	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	\$39.00	\$9,360.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
41	731501 12" CONCRETE FENCE CURB	LF	433	\$50.00	\$21,650.00	\$60.25	\$26,088.25	\$40.00	\$17,320.00	\$60.00	\$25,980.00
42	800701 WOOD AND WIRE METAL FENCE	LF	286	\$150.00	\$42,900.00	\$193.00	\$55,198.00	\$216.00	\$61,776.00	\$175.00	\$50,050.00
43	800701 WOOD AND CHAIN LINK METAL FENCE	LF	369	\$125.00	\$46,125.00	\$179.00	\$66,051.00	\$200.00	\$73,800.00	\$162.00	\$59,778.00
44	800701 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LF	836	\$25.00	\$20,900.00	\$60.00	\$50,160.00	\$68.00	\$56,848.00	\$55.00	\$45,980.00
45	150620 PLAYGROUND GATE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,307.00	\$3,307.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	150620 DOG PARK GATE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,307.00	\$6,614.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
47	150620 DOUBLE SWING GATE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,181.00	\$5,181.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
48	840771 TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,466.00	\$5,466.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
49	9990.02489 LUMINAIRE AND POLE	EA	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,615.00	\$46,305.00	\$6,900.00	\$48,300.00	\$5,265.00	\$36,855.00
50	9990.02489 MONUMENT SIGN LIGHT	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,767.00	\$3,534.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
51	152394 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION, CIRCUITING, AND MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$48,726.00	\$48,726.00
52	9990.04865 POROUS PAVE	SF	3026	\$15.00	\$45,390.00	\$11.70	\$35,404.20	\$14.00	\$42,364.00	\$15.00	\$45,390.00
53	152422 FIXED BOLLARD	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$993.00	\$7,944.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
54	152422 REMOVABLE BOLLARD	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,227.00	\$4,908.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
55	9990.04284 BENCH	EA	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,777.00	\$30,547.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
56	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 1	EA	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$42,240.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
57	9990.04283 PICNIC TABLE TYPE 2 (ADA)	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,225.00	\$16,125.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	9990.04283 CHESS TABLE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,937.00	\$5,874.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
59	9990.04283 TABLE TENNIS	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
60	9990.04283 CORN HOLE SET	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Project: C02267 - Coffey Neighborhood Park				Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
61	9990.04869 BARBEQUE TYPE 1	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
62	9990.04869 BARBEQUE TYPE 2	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,035.00	\$6,035.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
63	9990.04291 BIKE RACK TYPE 1	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
64	9990.04291 BIKE RACK TYPE 2	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
65	9990.04291 BIKE RACK TYPE 3	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
66	9990.04870 TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$17,050.00	\$1,720.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
67	9990.04870 RECYCLING RECEPTACLES	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,780.00	\$8,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
68	9990.04286 DRINKING FOUNTAINS	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,760.00	\$9,520.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
69	9990.04286 SUMP FOR DRINKING FOUNTAINS	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,427.00	\$13,427.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
70	9990.04286 DOG PARK WATER SPIGOT WITH SUMP	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,247.00	\$5,247.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
71	141101 PET WASTE STATION	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,927.00	\$3,927.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
72	141101 FITNESS STATIONS	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,915.00	\$70,915.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
73	208301 PORTABLE RESTROOM ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
74	72201 SUPPLY & PLACE LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	59	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$475.00	\$28,025.00	\$315.00	\$18,585.00	\$500.00	\$29,500.00
75	72201 PLACE EXISTING LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$497.00	\$17,395.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00
76	720002 FIBAR PLAY SURFACING	CY	347	\$62.00	\$21,514.00	\$110.00	\$38,170.00	\$95.00	\$32,965.00	\$100.00	\$34,700.00
77	720002 DRAIN ROCK AT PLAYGROUND	CY	87	\$2.00	\$174.00	\$285.50	\$24,838.50	\$166.00	\$14,442.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00
78	074016 DEMOLITION AND CONCRETE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$79,327.00	\$79,327.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.00
79	206851 3" IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,655.00	\$11,655.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
80	206851 3/4" WATER SERVICE WITH BACKFLOW	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,327.00	\$9,327.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
81	208001 1-1/4" SCH. 40 PVC WATER PIPING	LF	590	\$25.00	\$14,750.00	\$7.94	\$4,684.60	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$75.00	\$44,250.00
82	208420 BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
Totals for Project C02267					\$3,750,710.00		\$2,997,141.77		\$3,542,877.00		\$3,700,963.00
% of Estimate for Project C02267							-20.09%		-5.54%		-1.33%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_